

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6232/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2003 in CRP No. 868/2003 of The HIGH COURT  
OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. BHARAT HEAVY PLATES & VESSELS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GARUDA RAJESWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr. Akhil Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Bhinder, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The earlier order 21.2.2005 is modified by permitting the petitioner

to serve the

unserved respondents 2 to 4 by substituted service by way of publication once in the

English newspaper and once in vernacular language newspaper within four weeks. I

in default, the Special Leave Petition against the unserved respondents stands dismissed.

Mahabeer Singh

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

(Court Master)